Weekly

Sunday Schedule
8:30 am
Breakfast & Fellowship
*9:15 am
Sunday School
*10:30 am
Morning Worship
*Nursery Provided

Weekly
Wednesday Schedule
5:00 pm Chancel Choir
6:00 pm Devotion & Family
Supper-WH

WH-Windham Hall

OP-0Old Parsonage
GL-Grist Library

Church Street United

To be disciples of Jesus Christ through love,

. . . . Serving God and God's
Methodist Church service, worship, and evangelism eaple since 1835
- y © X © 4
~ ~
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4 5 6
9:30 Staff-GL
4:00 Cub Scouts-OP
No Choir Practice
3:00 Catherine Revel-WH . ) . i
6-30 Boy Scouts-OP \?VSO Devotion & Family Supper
{ Holy Communion 8 9 10 11 12 13
9:30 Staff-GL 4:00 Cub Scouts-OP
5:00 Leika’s Board Meeting - GL
5:00 Chancel Choir
5:00 Trustees-GL 6:00 Devotion & Family Supper -
6:30 Boy Scouts-OP WH
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Children Ring, Sing & 9:30 Staff-GL 4:00 Cub Scouts-OP 12:00 Living Treasures-
Recite 5:00 Chancel Choir WH
6:00 Devotion & Family Supper -
WH
6:30 Boy Scouts-OP
22 23 24 25 26 27
9:30 Staff-GL
4:00 Cub Scouts-OP
5:00 Chancel Choir
6:00 Devotion & Family Supper - 5:00 Finance-GL
6:30 Boy Scouts-OP WH 5:45 Church Council-GL
28 29 30
9:30 Staff-GL

—




N U AR

10
13
14
15
17
18
19
21
22
23
24
25
28
29

April Birthdays

Andy Stewart, Dorris Hankwitz
Jeni Saylors
Randall Beers, Kory Taylor
Emma Wendland
Joy Beers, Monty James
Judy Moore, Fran Spivey
Kayla Smith
Tom Lang
Leigh Lang
Floyd Plummer, Evelyn Register Cain
Jerry Etheredge
Andy Arrington, Rand Smith
Randy Smith
Amy Chandler Jordan
June McLaughlin
Jacob Bradsell
Frank Speed
Ali Nettles

If you or a member of your family have a April

Birthday and it is not listed, please call the Church Office.

Living
Treasures

will meet Thursday, April 18th,

at 12:00 noon in Windham Hall.

This group of senior adults (60 and above)
meets the third Thursday of each month for 3
catered lunch and a great speaker at 12:00 noon.

The program ends at 1:00 pm.
The cost is $8.00 per person
Reservations are not required!
Bring 3 Friend!!

The Children will be ringing, singing and reciting
during the worship service on April 14th.

Mark your calendar

for Senior Recognition
Sunday May 5th

Kate Patterson
Ally Spivey
Anne Hayes Utsey

There will be a Church Wide Luncheon
following the worship service.



