

Church Street United Methodist Church

To be disciples of Jesus Christ through love, service, worship, and evangelism

Serving God and God's people since 1835



APRIL

2024

Weekly Sunday Schedule

8:30 am
Breakfast & Fellowship
*9:15 am
Sunday School
*10:30 am
Morning Worship
*Nursery Provided

Weekly Wednesday Schedule

5:00 pm Chancel Choir 6:00 pm Devotion & Family Supper-WH



WH-Windham Hall OP-Old Parsonage GL-Grist Library

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	1 3:00 Catherine Revel-WH 6:30 Boy Scouts-OP	2 9:30 Staff-GL	3 4:00 Cub Scouts-OP No Choir Practice 6:00 Devotion & Family Supper - WH	4	5	6
7 Holy Communion	8 6:30 Boy Scouts-OP	9 9:30 Staff-GL 5:00 Trustees-GL	10 4:00 Cub Scouts-OP 5:00 Leika's Board Meeting - GL 5:00 Chancel Choir 6:00 Devotion & Family Supper - WH	11	12	13
14 Children Ring , Sing & Recite	15 6:30 Boy Scouts-OP	16 9:30 Staff-GL	17 4:00 Cub Scouts-OP 5:00 Chancel Choir 6:00 Devotion & Family Supper - WH	18 12:00 Living Treasures- WH	19	20
21	22 6:30 Boy Scouts-OP	23 9:30 Staff-GL	24 4:00 Cub Scouts-OP 5:00 Chancel Choir 6:00 Devotion & Family Supper - WH	5:00 Finance-GL 5:45 Church Council-GL	26	27
28	29	30 9:30 Staff-GL				



April Birthdays

- 1 Andy Stewart, Dorris Hankwitz
- 4 Jeni Saylors
- 5 Randall Beers, Kory Taylor
- 7 Emma Wendland
- 10 Joy Beers, Monty James
- 13 Judy Moore, Fran Spivey
- 14 Kayla Smith
- 15 Tom Lang
- 17 Leigh Lang
- 18 Floyd Plummer, Evelyn Register Cain
- 19 Jerry Etheredge
- 21 Andy Arrington, Rand Smith
- 22 Randy Smith
- 23 Amy Chandler Jordan
- 24 June McLaughlin
- 25 Jacob Bradsell
- 28 Frank Speed
- 29 Ali Nettles

If you or a member of your family have a April Birthday and it is not listed, please call the Church Office.



Living Treasures

will meet Thursday, April 18th, at 12:00 noon in Windham Hall.

This group of senior adults (60 and above) meets the third Thursday of each month for a catered lunch and a great speaker at 12:00 noon.

The program ends at 1:00 pm. The cost is \$8.00 per person Reservations are not required! Bring a Friend!!



The Children will be ringing, singing and reciting during the worship service on April 14th.



Mark your calendar for Senior Recognition Sunday May 5th

Our High School Seniors are:

Kate Patterson
Ally Spivey
Anne Hayes Utsey

There will be a Church Wide Luncheon following the worship service.